business in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts showing the applicant carries Public Liability Insurance
in an amount not less than Five Hundred Thousand ($500,000.00) up to One Million ($1,000,000.00)
dollars for the injury or death of one or more persons, and Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000.00)
dollars for damage to property.  Certificates of Insurance shall be furnished each year upon renewal of
permit.

b. The applicant shall make certain that the above insurance policy is not canceled prior to notification of the
Board of Health.  This notification shall be not less than thirty (30) days prior to such cancellation.